

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1619 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	18.10.2022	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the amount claimed by the petitioner was partly paid by the respondents. Hence, the orders of this Court are not complied with. On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the amount entitled by the petitioner is paid to the petitioner. In view of the dispute regarding the balance amount to be payable as claimed by the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counter within a period of two(2) weeks. List the matter on 11.11.2022 for filing counter. <u>NV, J</u> BSP/JSR	